PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	01/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECNICAS (CONICET)		
Street Address:	AV RIVADAVIA 1906 3 "F"		
City:	BUENOS AIRES		
State/Country:	ntry: ARGENTINA		
Postal Code:	de: C133AAJ		
Name:	UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA DE CORDOBA		
Street Address:	CALLE OBISPO TREJO 323		
City:	CORDOBA		
State/Country:	ARGENTINA		
Postal Code:	5000		
Name:	ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE HOPITAUX DE PARIS		
Street Address:	3 AVENUE VICTORIA		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-75004		
Name:	UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6)		
Street Address:	ddress: 4, PLACE JUSSIEU		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-75005		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13843766	
Application Number:	14413189	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

503682458 REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0937

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: mkoper@skgf.com, jcanaves@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAIME M. CANAVES

SIGNATURE: /Jaime M. Canaves, Reg. No. 63,929/

DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT_US_12181_SIGNE_DH#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_US_12181_SIGNE_DH#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_US_12181_SIGNE_DH#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having an office and place of business at 101, rue de Tolbiac, F-75013 Paris, FRANCE (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to (1) CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECNICAS (CONICET), a corporation formed under the laws of Argentina, having an office and place of business at Av Rivadavia 1906 3 "F", C133AAJ Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA; (2) UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA DE CORDOBA, an institution formed under the laws of Argentina, whose mailing address is Calle Obispo Trejo 323, Cordoba, 5000, ARGENTINA; (3) ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE HOPITAUX DE PARIS, an institution formed under the laws of France, whose mailing address is 3 Avenue Victoria, F-75004 Paris, FRANCE; and (4) UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6), an institution formed under the laws of France, whose mailing address is 4, Place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris, FRANCE (hereafter referred to as the "Assignees"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0939

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

BOOM IN CHARGINA COM at par dallament.

INSERM SANTE

NATIONAL DE LA LA RECHERCHE

MEDIA

By:

Denise HIRSCH

Director Protection and

Page 2 of 3

INSTITUT NATIONAL de la SANTE et de la RECHERCHE MEDICALE 101, rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS - FRANCE

> **PATENT** REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0940

Atty. Docket Nos. 3181.0010001/JMC/JCA 3181.0010002/JMC/JCA

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	13/843,766	03/15/13		
2.	14/413,189	01/06/15		

1955220_1.DOCX

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/05/2016